19th Annual OC Sansei Bowling Tournament
May 17" & 18", 2014

Dear Bowlers:

Welcome to the 19™ annual O.C. Sansei Invitational Bowling Tournament. We look forward to your
participation in this year’s tournament at Fountain Bowl. Fountain Bowl is located at 17110 S. Brookhurst
St. Fountain Valley, 92708 - Phone (714) 963-7888.

Attached you will find the bowling tournament schedule. Please verify your squads — time and date, lanes,
names and averages. This is a tentative schedule and there may be minor changes just prior to
tournament time, but your squad times are set and will not unknowingly change — the only thing that
may change is the lane you will be bowling on. Check the website for the latest schedule on Friday night
before the tournament where the final schedule will be. All bowlers must check-in 30 minutes prior to the
start of their squad._In addition, each bowler is responsible for verifying his/her own average and

eligibility.

We will be having our “OC Sansei Raffle” each and every squad, with many great prizes to WIN!! Raffles
will include plenty of prizes including HDTV TV'’s, Microsoft X-Box, bowling balls, Apple IPAD Minis, Blue
Ray Players, Kindle Fire, more bowling balls, and of course many more prizes and cash also! Don’t Miss
Out!

O.C. Sansei T-shirts and Polo Shirts will be on sale at the tournament site — quantities are limited this
year, so buy your shirts as soon as possible! As usual, a portion of our proceeds from the raffle and shirt
sales will benefit the Keiro Nursing Home, we continue send money to the BPJA (Bowling
Proprietors of Japan) where we have a long-time relationship with Mr. Hero Noda who is working
with us to help the people in Japan regarding the tsunami crisis ... for those of you who don’t
know, many of the people affected by the tsunami are still displaced in public housing ..... Any
donations to our raffles are greatly appreciated.

There are still limited spots available in the tournament. We will add spots as long as they are open
and prior to the tournament. Once the tournament hits the Saturday morning of the tournament we will not
add any more entries! Now walk-ins allowed.

If you are interested, Contact Glenn Wada at (714) 952-4435 (home) or (714) 906-0780 (CELL). You
may also contact any of the committee members - Alex Ho, Dale Kakimoto, Marge & George Miyoda,
Tom Hikida, Lori Shimabukuro, Everett & Jayne Nishikawa, George Irei, Eric Shishima, George & Kris
Ann Arendall, Donald Toy, Lynne Nakahara or Emil & Carrie Francisco for questions or sponsorship.

Our email address is grwada@yahoo.com and website address is http://www.ocsansei.com Also, visit the
all-tournament site at http://www.nikkeibowling.com for all nikkei tournaments...

As a side-note, Fountain Bowl please asks our bowlers to refrain from bringing in outside food into the
bowling alley. It is not that they are trying to make more money in the snack bar (although | am sure it
would be nice for them) , there are legal issues with bowlers bringing food into the bowling alley.
Thank you for you participation and we look forward to seeing you here.

Sincerely,

O. C. Sansei Tournament Committee



OC Sansei

Mixed Doubles Schedule

Squad #1
Saturday - 05/17/2014 @ 1:00PM

Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers
15 25 35 45
205 Jamie Rovner 206 Jodi Hiraoka 189 Linda Shimizu 197 Jolie Kaya-Trode
231  Scott Critchfield 218 Robert Hiraoka 221 Ron Hirano 204 Derek Taira
436 424 410 401
168 Leticia Sada 225 Nichole Hiraoka 192 Lynn Matsubara 189 Tarika Onishi
211 Richard Sanchez 210 Raymond Ledesma 181 Paul Smith 200 James Wilcenski
379 435 373 389
184 Kim Porhola E Tamlyn Murata 183 Stacee Kosaka 201 Karen Adolphson
196 Walter Jones 190 Peter Mochizuki 204  James Kushner 191 Ryan Okamoto
380 405 387 392
i 27 14 4
149 Debbie Armstrong 184  Sherry Ichikawa 181  Shelli Miyashita 158 Misa Mune
217 Rich Honda 208 Chris Shiroma 187 Kenny Aoki 188 Steve Sato
366 392 368 346
161 Cindy Grooms W Kim Schwartz 156 Linda Ukita 175 Irene Takaki
195 Alan Yamanaka 207 Jeff Potts 193 Tony Quon 194 Mike Uyekubo
356 394 349 369
188 Amanda Hsu 173 Maggie Gonzales 171 Nanci Ishitani 216 Kim Dibenedetto
208 Eric Hsu 209 Brian Gonzales 196 Norman Kiyomura 226 Ivan Miyasato
396 382 367 442
19 29 39 49
143 Remymichelle Nakao 195 Janielle Sakata 168 Jami Tanihana 300 Kristi Arakaki
191 Masami Funai 205 Russell Young 203 Kent Maruyama 188 Ken Ito
334 400 3N 488
300 Rachel Sanders 185 Kehau Fujikami 151 Peggy Miller 300 Kari Nakatsu
300 James Michiuye 211 Kerwin Fujikami 212 Craig Yamasaki 218 Sakae Watanabe
600 396 1363 518
300 Karen Nagafuchi 183 Lynette Handa 150 Janice Jinkawa 300 Jeri Ando
219 Alan Asano 204 TJ Yanuska 191 Ron Okubo 217 Jared Lawrence
519 387 341 517
2 a a 51
178 Kristin Santos 140 Carolyn Tan 190 Sheila Fujimoto 226 Leanna Harada
224  Anthony Santos 197 Gary Yamasaka 165 Mike Larson 216  Kurt Arakaki
402 337 355 442
195 Elaine Oda 166 Jodi Yanabu 169 Linda Larson 179 Deirdre O'connor
218 Jody Kawamura 182 Derrick Morreira 194 Stan Takemoto 231 Jeff O'Connor
413 348 1363 410
163 Tammy Ohta 174 May Suwa 171 Susie Yanagita 178  Terri Shoji
219 Russ Harkins 189 Craig Tyau 205 Dean Shibao 235 Dave Shoji
382 363 376 413
23 33 43 53
170 Cherie Yoshizumi 150 Dee Yamabe 203 Lynn Tokeshi 198 Michelle Tran
193 Darryl Yoshizumi 300 Henry Isefuku 223 Joshua Tajiri 205 Dillon Ito
363 450 426 403
185 Lesliann Katsura 187 Vivian Bayang 214  Jordeen Koizumi 145  Jennifer Yokota
300 Craig Tsuchiya 212 Brian Hara 230 Kevin Valmonte 212  Kyle Mitsuuchi
485 399 444 357
179 Denise Wada 182 Pam Henson 220 Laura Hardeman 156 Lauren Ito
300 Marc Tsuchiya 220 Bob Conrad 223 Mike Hardeman 215 Brett Yokota
479 402 443 371




OC Sansei

Lane AVG Bowlers
55
167 Rachel Macias
222 Kevin Peterson
389
159 Marilyn Barcelona
170 Jarret Handa
329
144  Debi Lew
165 Kurt Valmonte
309

57
178 Stacy Shimizu
199 David Yamauchi
377
147  Sue Okamoto
171 Ryan Mangahas
318

202 Katrina Fujikami
197 Kevin Yamauchi
399
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OC Sansei Mixed Doubles Schedule

Squad #2
Sunday - 05/18/2014 @ 11:00AM
Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers
11 21 31 41
300 Rachel Sanders 170 Cherie Yoshizumi 168 Jami Tanihana 149 Debbie Armstrong
171 Merlyn Raco 223 Joshua Tajiri 207 Jon Kim 195 Alan Yamanaka
471 393 375 344
220 Michelle Nagafuchi 185 Lesliann Katsura 181  Shelli Miyashita 170 Nadine Silva
197 Larry Shishido 218 Sakae Watanabe 194 Randy Tomita 211 Richard Sanchez
417 403 375 381
13 214  Jordeen Koizumi 178 Cindy lto 205 Jamie Rovner
184  Sherry Ichikawa 197 Chad Miyashiro 205 Dillon Ito 232 Keith Yamakawa
221 Ron Hirano 411 383 437
405 23 33 43
180 Alyson Orosco 300 Kiristi Arakaki 157 Karen Woi 178 Priscilla Yamakawa
223 Kraig Orosco 217 Jared Lawrence 213 Steve Woi 231  Scott Critchfield
403 517 370 409
192 Lynn Matsubara 300 Kari Nakatsu 187 Vivian Bayang 197 Kara Adan
204 James Kushner 188 Ken Ito 194 Kim Lee 213  Mikey White
396 488 381 410
15 300 Jeri Ando 181 Mei Huey 146 Cathy Silman
197 Jolie Kaya-Trode 190 Dwayne Kumura 208 Mike Lee 212 Ken Yamamoto
226  Ivan Miyasato 490 389 358
423 25 35 45
189 Tarika Onishi 213 Lauren Takahashi 208 Kimberly Esqueda 156 Lauren Ito
204 Derek Taira 216  Kurt Arakaki 181 John Esqueda 212 Craig Yamasaki
393 429 389 368
158 Misa Mune 179 Deirdre O'connor 178 Eileen Santos 169 Linda Larson
220 Romeo Natividad 235 Dave Shoji 165 Dio Santos 178 Dave Sugimoto
378 414 343 347
17 178 Terri Shoji 178 Kristin Santos 187 Carol Oishi
201 Karen Adolphson 231 Jeff O'Connor 224 Anthony Santos 203 Kent Maruyama
200 James Wilcenski 409 402 390
401 27 37 a7
191 Ryan Okamoto 159 Marilyn Barcelona 161 Rosana Kamiyama 140 Carolyn Tan
226 Leanna Harada 187 Jojo Barcelona 169 Oscar Kamiyama 170 Gary Munesato
417 346 330 310
216 Kim Dibenedetto 167 Rachel Macias 180 Miyuki Oyakawa 166 Jodi Yanabu
223 Leo Dibenedetto 244  Mike Villareal 178 Paul Nakamoto 197 Gary Yamasaka
439 411 358 363
19 164 Sarah Dobson 163 Karen Wade 156 Lori Ichimura
202 Katrina Fujikami 236 Gabriel Martinez 171  Fred Nakamoto 165 Mike Larson
199 David Yamauchi 400 334 321
401 29 39 49
147 Sue Okamoto 150 Dee Yamabe 206 Jodi Hiraoka 190 Sheila Fujimoto
230 Kevin Valmonte 300 Henry Isefuku 190 Peter Mochizuki 189 Craig Tyau
377 450 396 379
198 Michelle Tran 140 Janie Katsura 225 Nichole Hiraoka 195 Janielle Sakata
165 Kurt Valmonte 210 Michael Katsura 218 Robert Hiraoka 183  John Sugimoto
363 350 443 378
215 Tamlyn Murata 185 Kehau Fujikami
210 Raymond Ledesma 218 Rudy Castrellon

425

403




OC Sansei

Lane AVG Bowlers

51
182

219
401
195

223

418

163

219
382

Lane AVG

Pam Henson
Alex Ho

Elaine Oda
Matt Moran

Tammy Ohta
Alan Asano

53
177

208

385

162

218
380

Lori Hikida
Tom Hikida

Jane Taguchi
Terence Chang

178
207
1385

55
175
213
388
169
194
1363

Kay Johnson
Everett Nishikawa

Irene Takaki
Kevin Fujinami

Teri Sato
Greg Sato

220
217
437

174
202
376
300
191

491

Laura Hardeman
Glenn Wada

Lindsey Quon
Brad Mark

Karen Nagafuchi
Masami Funai

143
219
362

Remymichelle Nakao
Russ Harkins

Sunday - 05/18/2014 @ 11:00AM
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OC Sansei Mixed Doubles Schedule

Squad #3
Sunday - 05/18/2014 @ 2:00PM
Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers
i3 23 33 43
195 Janielle Sakata 167  Lily Ikegami 178  Terri Shoji 175 Irene Takaki
212 Craig Yamasaki 197 Kevin Yoshida 219 Alan Asano 194 Greg Sato
407 364 397 369
166 Jodi Yanabu 160 Sabrina Graffunder 184  Sherry Ichikawa 169 Teri Sato
178 Dave Sugimoto 207 Mike Korpela 231 Jeff O'Connor 213 Kevin Fujinami
344 367 415 382
186 Christine Lee H Jennifer Gonzales 300 Rachel Sanders 191 Ryan Okamoto
203 Kent Maruyama 199 Bruce VanAalst 235 Dave Shoji 213 Lauren Takahashi
389 383 535 404
15 25 35 45
169 Linda Larson 187 Vivian Bayang 147  Sue Okamoto 143 Remymichelle Nakao
165 Mike Larson 236 Gabriel Martinez 199 David Yamauchi 191 Masami Funai
334 423 346 334
156 Lori Ichimura W Rachel Macias 202 Katrina Fujikami 162 Christine Nagayama
170 Gary Munesato 187 Jojo Barcelona 230 Kevin Valmonte 185  Eric Shishima
326 354 432 347
140 Carolyn Tan 159 Marilyn Barcelona 198 Michelle Tran 153 Noreen Yoshida-peer
205 Russell Young 190 Mark Watanabe 197 Kevin Yamauchi 198 Curtis Nagayama
345 349 1395 351
v 27 37 a7
181  Shelli Miyashita 192 Lynn Matsubara 300 Kristi Arakaki 164 Janet Kim
194 Stan Takemoto 223 Kraig Orosco 216  Kurt Arakaki 200 Kevin Kim
375 415 516 364
165 Shar Fujikawa 180 Alyson Orosco 300 Kari Nakatsu 174 Sahng Lim
187 Kenny Aoki 204 James Kushner 190 Dwayne Kumura 189 Tak Yonehara
352 384 490 363
171 Yvonne Takemoto 181 Mei Huey 220 Laura Hardeman 162  Michi Dobashi
205 Dean Shibao 202  Walt Murakami 223  Austin Thompson 217 Jerry Lam
376 383 443 379
19 29 39 49
178 Cindy Ito 166 Miki Watanabe 300 Jeri Ando 140 Lynne Nakahara
193 Garylto 199 Roy Okamoto 218 Sakae Watanabe 206 Gary Umeno
371 365 518 346
156 Lauren Ito E Jennifer Yokota 203 Lynn Tokeshi 194 Cecily Fong
212  Kyle Mitsuuchi 203 Jairo Chiriboga 217 Jared Lawrence 212 Brian Hara
368 348 420 406
187 Carol Oishi 183 Stacee Kosaka 167 Kim Yoshizawa 170 Cherie Yoshizumi
218 Charlie Ilvey 212 Roger Kosaka 188 Ken Ito 204 Dale Kakimoto
405 395 355 374
21 31 41 51
174  Lindsey Quon 158 May Lou 189 Tarika Onishi 205 Jamie Rovner
171 Ryan Mangahas 194 Kim Lee 223 Leo Dibenedetto 226 Ivan Miyasato
1345 352 412 431
168 Jami Tanihana 163 Judy Endow 200 James Wilcenski 178  Priscilla Yamakawa
165 Kurt Valmonte 208 Mike Lee 216 Kim Dibenedetto 232 Keith Yamakawa
333 371 416 410
226 Leanna Harada 179 Deirdre O'connor 165 Mike Murakami 177 Lacy Nakagawa
220 Romeo Natividad 219 Russ Harkins 201 Karen Adolphson 231 Scott Critchfield
446 398 366 408




OC Sansei Mixed Doubles Schedule

Squad #3

Sunday - 05/18/2014 @ 2:00PM

Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers Lane AVG Bowlers
53
206 Jodi Hiraoka
210 Raymond Ledesma
416
225 Nichole Hiraoka
190 Peter Mochizuki
415
215 Tamlyn Murata
218 Robert Hiraoka
433
55
188 Dawn Hirano
221 Ron Hirano
409
194  Sharon Blyar
226  Erik Blyar
420
189 Lynne Tomita
225  Jeff Blyar
414
57
185 Lesliann Katsura
223 Joshua Tajiri
408
214  Jordeen Koizumi
195 Mark Curtis
409
178 Kristin Santos
197 Chad Miyashiro
375




OC Sansei

Lane AVG Bowlers

37 OC Sansei#4 - LaPalma
300 Rachel Sanders
140 Lynne Nakahara
300 Sheri Kawaguchi
177 Lacy Nakagawa
917

38 OC Sansei #7 - Cypress
195 Elaine Oda
163 Tammy Ohta
179 Denise Wada
170 Cherie Yoshizumi
707

39 OCCBA#1- Cypress
157 Karen Woi
158 May Lou
165 Karen Kino
163 Judy Endow
643

40 Counting Stars - Rancho Santa Margarita
188 Dawn Hirano
184 Sherry Ichikawa
194 Sharon Blyar
189 Linda Shimizu
755

41 H.T.HP.S.- Chino Hills
153 Noreen Yoshida-peer
154 Marge Miyoda
300 Michi Kawahara
162 Christine Nagayama
769

42 OC Sansei Womens #1 - Corona
177 Lori Hikida
166 Kristy Yahiku
178 Kay Johnson
189 Lynne Tomita
710

43 Kristi Arakaki - Gardena
300 Kristi Arakaki
300 Kari Nakatsu
300 Jeri Ando
186 Christine Lee
1086

44 Fujikami & Friends - La Palma
147 Sue Okamoto
185 Kehau Fujikami
198 Michelle Tran
202 Katrina Fujikami
732

Women's Team Schedule

Squad #4

Saturday - 05/17/2014 @ 4:00PM

Lane AVG Bowlers
45 Seaside Pro Shop - Daly City
206 Jodi Hiraoka
215 Tamlyn Murata
225 Nichole Hiraoka
226 Leanna Harada
872
46 DC Bears - Martinez
216 Kim Dibenedetto
197 Jolie Kaya-Trode
189 Tarika Onishi
201 Karen Adolphson
803
47 Bowlers Deals.com - Anaheim
178 Kristin Santos
140 Janie Katsura
185 Lesliann Katsura
214 Jordeen Koizumi
717
48 San Diego - San Diego
220 Laura Hardeman
194 Cecily Fong
300 Jeannie Yamamoto
209 Gayle Racette
923
49 We've Got Balls - Mission Hills
161 Cindy Grooms
149 Debbie Armstrong
170 Nadine Silva
188 Amanda Hsu
668
50 Where's Tigger? - Mission Hills
168 Amy Winick
168 Leticia Sada
184 Kim Porhola
205 Jamie Rovner
725
51 North and South - Sacramento
178 Terri Shoji
300 Karen Nagafuchi
143 Remymichelle Nakao
179 Deirdre O'connor
800
52 Peqgy Miller - Gardena
150 Janice Jinkawa
151 Peggy Miller
156 Cay Matsushige
171 Nanci Ishitani
628

Lane AVG Bowlers
53 P&R - Los Angeles
178 Stacy Shimizu
175 Irene Takaki
169 Teri Sato
195 Janielle Sakata
717

54 3 Dodgers & an Angel - Los Angeles

173 Maggie Gonzales
184 Jennifer Gonzales
182 Arlene Thaxton
187 Kim Schwartz
726

55 Covina#l- Covina
140 Ryoko Shimabukuro
163 Karen Wade
161 Rosana Kamiyama
180 Miyuki Oyakawa
644

56 S.G.V. Nikkei #3 - Montebello

174 Lindsey Quon
156 Lauren Ito

165 Teresa Kiyomura
187 Carol Oishi

682

57 S.G.V. Nikkei #1 - Montebello

168 Jami Tanihana
145 Laura Kim

175 Po Chen

178 Cindy Ito

666

58 S.G.V. Nikkei #2 - Montebello

181 Shelli Miyashita
156 Linda Ukita

165 Shar Fujikawa
171 Yvonne Takemoto
673












